
Date 
Repurchased volume

(number of shares) (purchase 
via the stock exchange)

Shares repurchased
as portion of the

share capital per day

Shares repurchased
as portion of the

share capital in total

 Highest price
per share

paid in EUR

Lowest price
per share

paid in EUR

Weighted average
price paid per
share in EUR

Value of the
repurchased

shares in EUR

Datum
Rückerworbenes Volumen 
(Stück) (erworben über die

 Börse)

Rückerworbene
 Aktien als Anteil am

 Aktienkapital pro Tag

Rückerworbene
 Aktien als Anteil am

 Aktienkapital gesamt

 Höchster geleisteter 
Gegenwert je Aktie in

 EUR

Niedrigster geleisteter
 Gegenwert je Aktie in

 EUR

Gewichteter 
Durchschnitts-
 gegenwert der 

rückerworbenen
 Aktien in EUR

Wert der 
rückerworbenen
 Aktien in EUR

24/ Mar/ 20 630 0.0002% 0.0002% 2.55 2.55 2.55 1,607
25/ Mar/ 20 73,501 0.0194% 0.0196% 2.73 2.66 2.71 199,366
26/ Mar/ 20 679 0.0002% 0.0198% 2.74 2.74 2.74 1,860
31/ Mar/ 20 20,082 0.0053% 0.0251% 2.75 2.72 2.72 54,669
1/ Apr/ 20 9,838 0.0026% 0.0277% 2.70 2.62 2.66 26,211
2/ Apr/ 20 9,232 0.0024% 0.0301% 2.75 2.74 2.75 25,373
3/ Apr/ 20 511 0.0001% 0.0302% 2.75 2.75 2.75 1,405

15/ Apr/ 20 884 0.0002% 0.0305% 2.75 2.75 2.75 2,427
16/ Apr/ 20 44,561 0.0118% 0.0423% 2.75 2.68 2.72 121,275
17/ Apr/ 20 42,680 0.0113% 0.0535% 2.70 2.69 2.70 115,078
20/ Apr/ 20 50,185 0.0133% 0.0668% 2.69 2.61 2.67 134,127
21/ Apr/ 20 35,208 0.0093% 0.0761% 2.65 2.61 2.63 92,423
22/ Apr/ 20 34,515 0.0091% 0.0852% 2.63 2.58 2.60 89,842
23/ Apr/ 20 2,937 0.0008% 0.0860% 2.60 2.58 2.60 7,629
24/ Apr/ 20 31,757 0.0084% 0.0944% 2.60 2.59 2.59 82,379
27/ Apr/ 20 10,855 0.0029% 0.0973% 2.61 2.59 2.59 28,164
28/ Apr/ 20 23,627 0.0062% 0.1035% 2.60 2.58 2.59 61,163
29/ Apr/ 20 22,161 0.0059% 0.1094% 2.61 2.58 2.59 57,300
30/ Apr/ 20 22,787 0.0060% 0.1154% 2.61 2.58 2.59 59,045
4/ May/ 20 23,530 0.0062% 0.1216% 2.53 2.46 2.48 58,450
5/ May/ 20 24,156 0.0064% 0.1280% 2.47 2.42 2.45 59,091
6/ May/ 20 23,661 0.0063% 0.1342% 2.45 2.40 2.44 57,706
7/ May/ 20 22,065 0.0058% 0.1401% 2.55 2.42 2.47 54,505
8/ May/ 20 8,021 0.0021% 0.1422% 2.65 2.60 2.62 21,026
14/ May/ 20 3,189 0.0008% 0.1430% 2.65 2.64 2.65 8,443
15/ May/ 20 11,328 0.0030% 0.1460% 2.65 2.62 2.64 29,877
18/ May/ 20 2,112 0.0006% 0.1466% 2.64 2.63 2.64 5,569
19/ May/ 20 18,842 0.0050% 0.1516% 2.64 2.61 2.62 49,319
20/ May/ 20 34,046 0.0090% 0.1606% 2.65 2.58 2.61 88,940
21/ May/ 20 6,087 0.0016% 0.1622% 2.61 2.57 2.58 15,720
22/ May/ 20 10,098 0.0027% 0.1648% 2.59 2.56 2.57 25,963
25/ May/ 20 5,215 0.0014% 0.1662% 2.62 2.58 2.60 13,549
26/ May/ 20 1,241 0.0003% 0.1665% 2.65 2.65 2.65 3,289
25/ Sep/ 20 1,350 0.0004% 0.1669% 2.25 2.25 2.25 3,038

Total 631,571 0.1669% 0.1669% 2.75 2.25 2.62 1,655,827



Details on the Buy Back Programme 
Date of the authorization resolution by the Annual General Meeting: 24 July 2019
Date and publication of the authorisation resolution: 24 July 2019 via data dissemination system and on the Company's website (www.aere.com)
Commencement and anticipated duration: 20 March 2020 until 31 July 2020 (or any later date to be resolved by the next Annual General Meeting) 
Share class: No-par value shares issued to bearers (ISIN JE00B3DCF752) 
Maximum pecuniary amount allocated to the programme: Up to € 124 million
Intended volume: Up to 25 million shares (corresponding to approx. 7 % of the share capital) 
Consideration: The minimum price (exclusive of expenses) per share shall be € 0.01 and the maximum price (exclusive of expenses) shall be € 4.96 (as the EPRA NAV per share last published)
Form of repurchase: Purchase via the stock exchange 
Purpose of repurchase: Reduction of the share capital
Impact on listing: None

Einzelheiten zum Rückkaufprogramm 
Tag des Ermächtigungsbeschlusses der Hauptversammlung: 24. Juli 2019
Tag der Veröffentlichung des Ermächtigungsbeschlusses: 24. Juli 2019 über ein Informationsverbreitungssystem und auf der Website der Gesellschaft (www.aere.com)
Beginn und voraussichtliche Dauer: 20. März 2020 bis zum 31. Juli 2020 (oder bis zu einem späteren Datum, das von der nächsten Hauptversammlung beschlossen wird) 
Aktiengattung: Nennwertlose Inhaberaktien (ISIN JE00B3DCF752) 
Maximaler Geldbetrag, der dem Rückkaufprogramm zugewiesen wurde: Bis zu € 124 Millionen
Beabsichtigtes Volumen: Bis zu 25 Millionen Aktien (entspricht ca. 7 % des aktuellen Aktienkapitals) 
Preisgrenzen: Die Preisuntergrenze (ohne Kosten) pro Aktie beträgt € 0,01 und die Preisobergrenze (ohne Kosten) beträgt € 4,96 € (wie der zuletzt veröffentlichte EPRA NAV pro Aktie).
Art des Rückerwerbs: Erwerb über die Börse 
Zweck des Rückerwerbs: Herabsetzung des Aktienkapitals
Auswirkungen auf die Börsezulassung: Keine


